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Holliston Youth Soccer Association Board Meeting 
Date Start End Next Meeting Next Time Prepared By 

11/07/13 7:30pm 10:00pm 01/09/14 7:30pm @ Fire 
Station Garth Fondo 

 
 
Purpose of Next Meeting Location 

Monthly Board Meeting Holliston Fire Department 
 
 
 

Role Name Email Attending 

 Executive Board of Directors   

President Chris Guccione (CG)  cguccione@ameresco.com x 

Vice-President Bill North (BN) (JP) billnorth@me.com x 

Treasurer Dan Lacey (DL) lacey_dan@emc.com  

Secretary Garth Fondo (GF) garthfndsw@yahoo.com x 

Past President Wayne Regan (WR) wregan@beaconhospice.com  

Legal Counsel Jeff Williams  jdw.law@verizon.net  

 Board   

BAYS Bruce Baldwin (BB) bbaldwin1@comcast.net   

Registrar Sandra Kantrowitz (SK) HollistonSoccer@yahoo.com x 

Girls Travel Dan Curto (DC) curt222@gmail.com  

Boys Travel Rob Boice Robert.Boice@VerizonWireless.com  

U10 Girls Marc Wolfgang mrhwolfgang@comcast.net  

U10 Boys Bill North billnorth@me.com x 

U8 Boys Matt Piselli mattpiselli@yahoo.com x 

U8 Girls PJ Pihuniak pbihuniak@verizon.net  

Clinic Patty Baribeau pattybaribeau@gmail.com  

http://www.hollistonsoccer.com/
mailto:cguccione@ameresco.com
mailto:billnorth@me.com
mailto:lacey_dan@emc.com
mailto:garthfndsw@yahoo.com
mailto:wregan@beaconhospice.com
mailto:jdw.law@verizon.net
mailto:bbaldwin1@comcast.net
mailto:HollistonSoccer@yahoo.com
mailto:curt222@gmail.com
mailto:Robert.Boice@VerizonWireless.com
mailto:mrhwolfgang@comcast.net
mailto:billnorth@me.com
mailto:mattpiselli@yahoo.com


 

Holliston Youth Soccer Association 
PO Box 6003 Holliston, MA 01746 
www.hollistonsoccer.com    
 Page 2  

Role Name Email Attending 

Coaching Education Paul Goughan (PG) pgoughan@yahoo.com  x 

Intramural Referees Jeff Geoffroy jeff_geoffroy@west-point.org x 

Travel Referees John Potemri (JP) Jpotemri@yahoo.com x 

Field Scheduling Tracy Alexander (TA) alexbeck97@verizon.net x 

Marshall St. Director Chris Guccione (CG) cguccione@ameresco.com x 

Field Equipment    

Equipment Bill North billnorth@me.com x 

Publicity Director    

SpiritWear    

Webmaster Rob Sidloski robert.sidloski@gmail  

 Other   

 Maureen Carchidi maureencarchidi@comcast.net  

 Karen Stamatakos kistamatakos@gmail.com  

 Shawn Arnold Sarnold4soccer@verizon.net  

 
Review of minutes from last meeting  
Minutes from last meeting were approved as presented. 
 
Opening Remarks (President/Other)  
Spookerfest went well.   
Kids to Crayons received a lot of donations. 
 
Treasurers Report  
Dan reconciled Quickbooks and sent it to our new accountant to start the taxes.  The accountant seems good. 
 
BAYS Report  
Bruce officially stepped down. 
 
Registrar Report  
Spring registration is open 
 
Girls Travel Report  
Nothing to report.  Everything is fairly stable right now 
 
Boys Travel Report  
Overall, I think Boys travel went well.  Teams relatively well placed and mostly competitive throughout.  I do need to 
get the U14 Boys coaching message out and Sandra has sent me the template for the typical announcement.  I have sent 
out the first request for player evaluations 
 
U10 Girls Intramural Report  
U10G program going well.  Getting ready to request player evaluations for the Fall season. 
I did send out a message to the U10G coaches to report any referee issues to me or the board and not to criticize or 
critique the referees during the games. 
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U10 Boys Intramural Report  
Games are competitive 
 
U8 Girls Intramural Report  
Would like to see Spookerfest be the end of the season and go back to three games.  Can’t practice due to lack of light 
and kids got their trophies and feel done. 

 
Will have all player evals by Friday.   
 
U8 Boys Intramural Report  
Going well.  Waiting on Evals.  Coaching of coaches went well 
 
Clinic Report  
No report 
 
Coaching Education Report  
No report 
 
Referee Report (Intramural, Travel)  
Travel – No report 
Intramural – Some doubling up of refs to fill slots.  Few issues with yelling parents and coaches 
 
Field Coordinator Report  
Quiet season.  Very few reschedules. 
 
Marshall St. Report  
Trying to get water well on, board of health issue.  Redoing sidewalk with epoxy. 
 
Field Equipment Report  
Nets need a lot of fixing, mostly 6v6 and 8v8 
 
Equipment Report  
Travel uniforms are changing 
 
Fundraising and Activities (i.e. calendar, Spookerfest, photos, Shamrock Ball) 
No raffle this year 
Should we raise fees next year? 
 
SpiritWear  
No report 
 
Publicity Report  
No report  
 
Webmaster Report  
I have started the research on site options and am putting a package together. I have some info from the HYBSA 
webmaster and also reached out to LAX but didn't hear back yet. I would want to meet with John next to see what his 
thoughts / ideas are as well 
 
Old Business  
None 
 
New Business   
Paul G – Can we create a path or walkway from the road to field #4? 
Paul G – Should we consider a solid wall trainer? 
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